

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100 SPOKANE WA 992249424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			20.27 %			7.67 %		79.06 %
			108,900.00	130,970.50	22,070.50	117,250.00	8,350.00	195,000.00	86,100.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7000	ACRE	9,000.0000	70,000.0000	677.78 %	30,000.0000	233.33 %	30,273.0000	236.37 %	
			6,300.00	49,000.00	42,700.00	21,000.00	14,700.00	21,191.10	14,891.10	
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-116									
	628.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	54.0000	2,600.00 %	
			1,256.00	0.00	-1,256.00	0.00	-1,256.00	33,912.00	32,656.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	10,500.0000	775.00 %	8,275.0000	589.58 %	1,496.0000	24.67 %	
			1,200.00	10,500.00	9,300.00	8,275.00	7,075.00	1,496.00	296.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	175.0000	L.F.	11.5000	25.0000	117.39 %	7.2500	-36.96 %	7.0000	-39.13 %	
			2,012.50	4,375.00	2,362.50	1,268.75	-743.75	1,225.00	-787.50	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,050.0000	200.00 %	421.0000	20.29 %	425.0000	21.43 %	
			350.00	1,050.00	700.00	421.00	71.00	425.00	75.00	
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	110.0000	-26.67 %	1,076.0000	617.33 %	164.0000	9.33 %	
			450.00	330.00	-120.00	3,228.00	2,778.00	492.00	42.00	
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	670.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.5000	125.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			1,340.00	3,015.00	1,675.00	4,020.00	2,680.00	3,350.00	2,010.00	
9	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	465.0000	L.F.	20.0000	7.5000	-62.50 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	
			9,300.00	3,487.50	-5,812.50	5,115.00	-4,185.00	10,695.00	1,395.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	9310.0000	C.Y.	27.5000	25.0000	-9.09 %	26.5000	-3.64 %	30.0000	9.09 %	
			256,025.00	232,750.00	-23,275.00	246,715.00	-9,310.00	279,300.00	23,275.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			WM. WINKLER COMPANY			HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555			5516 N STARR RD			8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100	
	PO BOX 19263			99025-8609				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430			SPOKANE WA 992249424	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	5020.0000	C.Y.	34.0000	48.0000	41.18 %	39.0000	14.71 %	40.0000	17.65 %	
			170,680.00	240,960.00	70,280.00	195,780.00	25,100.00	200,800.00	30,120.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	5020.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	15.0000	114.29 %	12.5000	78.57 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			35,140.00	75,300.00	40,160.00	62,750.00	27,610.00	20,080.00	-15,060.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	7,400.0000	64.44 %	12,000.0000	166.67 %	9,959.0000	121.31 %	
			4,500.00	7,400.00	2,900.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	9,959.00	5,459.00	
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	15.0000	C.Y.	180.0000	91.0000	-49.44 %	290.0000	61.11 %	202.0000	12.22 %	
			2,700.00	1,365.00	-1,335.00	4,350.00	1,650.00	3,030.00	330.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS									
	2500.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	89.0000	154.29 %	101.0000	188.57 %	48.0000	37.14 %	
			87,500.00	222,500.00	135,000.00	252,500.00	165,000.00	120,000.00	32,500.00	
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	285.0000	470.00 %	550.0000	1,000.00 %	481.0000	862.00 %	
			400.00	2,280.00	1,880.00	4,400.00	4,000.00	3,848.00	3,448.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM.									
	51.0000	L.F.	85.0000	185.0000	117.65 %	300.0000	252.94 %	147.0000	72.94 %	
			4,335.00	9,435.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	10,965.00	7,497.00	3,162.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	870.0000	TON	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	115.0000	283.33 %	34.0000	13.33 %	
			26,100.00	27,840.00	1,740.00	100,050.00	73,950.00	29,580.00	3,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100 SPOKANE WA 992249424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	300.0000	-36.67 %	190.0000	-30.33 %	209.0000	-23.00 %	231.0000	-23.00 %
	270.0000		81,000.00	-29,700.00	51,300.00	-24,570.00	56,430.00	62,370.00	-18,630.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,430.00	0.00 %	2,430.00	0.00 %	2,430.00	2,430.00	0.00 %	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	4,050.00	0.00 %	4,050.00	0.00 %	4,050.00	4,050.00	0.00 %	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	740.00	0.00 %	740.00	0.00 %	740.00	740.00	0.00 %	
23	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	280.0000	-17.86 %	230.0000	-17.50 %	231.0000	-8.93 %	255.0000	-8.93 %
	130.0000		36,400.00	-6,500.00	29,900.00	-6,370.00	30,030.00	33,150.00	-3,250.00	
24	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	2.0000	450.00 %	11.0000	450.00 %	11.0000	500.00 %	12.0000	500.00 %
	235.0000		470.00	2,115.00	2,585.00	2,115.00	2,585.00	2,820.00	2,350.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD	DAY	175.0000	122.86 %	390.0000	357.14 %	800.0000	38.86 %	243.0000	38.86 %
	13.0000		2,275.00	2,795.00	5,070.00	8,125.00	10,400.00	3,159.00	884.00	
26	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	30.0000	153.33 %	76.0000	29.17 %	38.7500	196.67 %	89.0000	196.67 %
	109.0000		3,270.00	8,284.00	5,014.00	953.75	4,223.75	9,701.00	6,431.00	
27	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.5000	-3.85 %	6.2500	0.00 %	6.5000	115.38 %	14.0000	115.38 %
	180.0000		1,170.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	0.00	1,170.00	2,520.00	1,350.00	
28	WATTLE	L.F.	40.0000	-40.00 %	24.0000	-55.00 %	18.0000	145.00 %	98.0000	145.00 %
	16.0000		640.00	384.00	384.00	-352.00	288.00	1,568.00	928.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. WM. WINKLER COMPANY HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 5516 N STARR RD 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 PO BOX 19263 99025-8609
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00	
30	TACKIFIER									
	1.8000 ACRE		800.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	2,683.0000	235.37 %	
			1,440.00	0.00	-1,440.00	0.00	-1,440.00	4,829.40	3,389.40	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-116									
	1.8000 ACRE		6,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	16,460.0000	174.33 %	
			10,800.00	0.00	-10,800.00	0.00	-10,800.00	29,628.00	18,828.00	
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.7000 ACRE		6,000.0000	5,750.0000	-4.17 %	8,200.0000	36.67 %	15,097.0000	151.62 %	
			4,200.00	4,025.00	-175.00	5,740.00	1,540.00	10,567.90	6,367.90	
33	FINE COMPOST									
	0.7000 ACRE		21,000.0000	2,500.0000	-88.10 %	9,300.0000	-55.71 %	28,391.0000	35.20 %	
			14,700.00	1,750.00	-12,950.00	6,510.00	-8,190.00	19,873.70	5,173.70	
TRAFFIC										
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	175.0000 L.F.		60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	97.5000	62.50 %	99.0000	65.00 %	
			10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	17,062.50	6,562.50	17,325.00	6,825.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		4,300.0000	4,800.0000	11.63 %	6,618.0000	53.91 %	6,676.0000	55.26 %	
			4,300.00	4,800.00	500.00	6,618.00	2,318.00	6,676.00	2,376.00	
36	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	353.0000 L.F.		100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	74.0000	-26.00 %	74.0000	-26.00 %	
			35,300.00	30,005.00	-5,295.00	26,122.00	-9,178.00	26,122.00	-9,178.00	
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	19.0000 EACH		42.0000	105.0000	150.00 %	109.5000	160.71 %	121.0000	188.10 %	
			798.00	1,995.00	1,197.00	2,080.50	1,282.50	2,299.00	1,501.00	
38	PAINT LINE									
	1830.0000 L.F.		1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			2,745.00	3,660.00	915.00	2,745.00	0.00	3,660.00	915.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100 SPOKANE WA 992249424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %	
			100.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	86.00	-14.00	
40	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.3000	MI.	10,000.0000	27,000.0000	170.00 %	28,533.0000	185.33 %	31,563.0000	215.63 %	
			3,000.00	8,100.00	5,100.00	8,559.90	5,559.90	9,468.90	6,468.90	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	1040.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	1.3500	80.00 %	2.0000	166.67 %	
			780.00	1,040.00	260.00	1,404.00	624.00	2,080.00	1,300.00	
42	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	22.0000	L.F.	20.0000	8.0000	-60.00 %	6.5000	-67.50 %	37.0000	85.00 %	
			440.00	176.00	-264.00	143.00	-297.00	814.00	374.00	
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2160.0000	HR	7.5000	3.2500	-56.67 %	3.3000	-56.00 %	4.0000	-46.67 %	
			16,200.00	7,020.00	-9,180.00	7,128.00	-9,072.00	8,640.00	-7,560.00	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-16.67 %		-37.96 %		54.17 %	
			120,000.00	100,000.00	-20,000.00	74,450.00	-45,550.00	185,000.00	65,000.00	
45	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	6.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	119.0000	58.67 %	
			450.00	510.00	60.00	600.00	150.00	714.00	264.00	
47	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	5,200.0000	108.00 %	481.0000	-80.76 %	
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,200.00	2,700.00	481.00	-2,019.00	
48	REPLACE CULVERT - TRENCHLESS									
	72.0000	L.F.	2,500.0000	1,400.0000	-44.00 %	1,950.0000	-22.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			180,000.00	100,800.00	-79,200.00	140,400.00	-39,600.00	72,000.00	-108,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100 SPOKANE WA 992249424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
49	INSERTION AND RECEIVING PITS	L.S.			-84.00 %			14.00 %		-40.00 %
			25,000.00	4,000.00	-21,000.00	28,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	
50	FA - REMOVING STEEL CASING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			195.00 %		1,700.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,950.00	1,950.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			50.00 %			18.75 %		100.00 %
	2265.0000		4.0000	6.0000	4,530.00	4.7500	1,698.75	8.0000	9,060.00	
			9,060.00	13,590.00		10,758.75		18,120.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,318,749.50	\$1,449,000.00	9.88%	\$1,538,344.15	16.65%	\$1,540,276.00	16.80%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,318,749.50	\$1,449,000.00	9.88%	\$1,538,344.15	16.65%	\$1,540,276.00	16.80%	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			55.19 %		166.30 %		
			108,900.00	169,000.00	60,100.00	290,000.00	181,100.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.7000	ACRE	9,000.0000	20,000.0000	122.22 %	15,000.0000	66.67 %		
			6,300.00	14,000.00	7,700.00	10,500.00	4,200.00		
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-116								
	628.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	7.5000	275.00 %		
			1,256.00	0.00	-1,256.00	4,710.00	3,454.00		
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	500.0000	-58.33 %	2,500.0000	108.33 %		
			1,200.00	500.00	-700.00	2,500.00	1,300.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	175.0000	L.F.	11.5000	6.0000	-47.83 %	7.0000	-39.13 %		
			2,012.50	1,050.00	-962.50	1,225.00	-787.50		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	14.29 %		
			350.00	350.00	0.00	400.00	50.00		
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	10.0000	-93.33 %	125.0000	-16.67 %		
			450.00	30.00	-420.00	375.00	-75.00		
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	670.0000	L.F.	2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %		
			1,340.00	4,020.00	2,680.00	3,350.00	2,010.00		
9	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	465.0000	L.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %		
			9,300.00	4,650.00	-4,650.00	11,625.00	2,325.00		
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	9310.0000	C.Y.	27.5000	32.0000	16.36 %	25.0000	-9.09 %		
			256,025.00	297,920.00	41,895.00	232,750.00	-23,275.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	5020.0000	C.Y.	34.0000	55.3500	62.79 %	55.0000	61.76 %			
			170,680.00	277,857.00	107,177.00	276,100.00	105,420.00			
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	5020.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %			
			35,140.00	30,120.00	-5,020.00	75,300.00	40,160.00			
DRAINAGE										
13	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	10,510.0000	133.56 %	10,000.0000	122.22 %			
			4,500.00	10,510.00	6,010.00	10,000.00	5,500.00			
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	15.0000	C.Y.	180.0000	200.0000	11.11 %	200.0000	11.11 %			
			2,700.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00			
15	QUARRY SPALLS									
	2500.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	77.5000	121.43 %	100.0000	185.71 %			
			87,500.00	193,750.00	106,250.00	250,000.00	162,500.00			
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	305.0000	510.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %			
			400.00	2,440.00	2,040.00	1,000.00	600.00			
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM.									
	51.0000	L.F.	85.0000	305.0000	258.82 %	500.0000	488.24 %			
			4,335.00	15,555.00	11,220.00	25,500.00	21,165.00			
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	870.0000	TON	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	70.0000	133.33 %			
			26,100.00	43,500.00	17,400.00	60,900.00	34,800.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	300.0000	175.0000	-41.67 %	195.0000	-35.00 %			
	270.0000		81,000.00	47,250.00	-33,750.00	52,650.00	-28,350.00			
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			2,430.00	2,430.00		2,430.00				
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			4,050.00	4,050.00		4,050.00				
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			740.00	740.00		740.00				
23	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	280.0000	200.0000	-28.57 %	220.0000	-21.43 %			
	130.0000		36,400.00	26,000.00	-10,400.00	28,600.00	-7,800.00			
24	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	2.0000	13.5000	575.00 %	15.0000	650.00 %			
	235.0000		470.00	3,172.50	2,702.50	3,525.00	3,055.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD	DAY	175.0000	300.0000	71.43 %	500.0000	185.71 %			
	13.0000		2,275.00	3,900.00	1,625.00	6,500.00	4,225.00			
26	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	150.00 %			
	109.0000		3,270.00	4,360.00	1,090.00	8,175.00	4,905.00			
27	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.5000	7.5000	15.38 %	10.0000	53.85 %			
	180.0000		1,170.00	1,350.00	180.00	1,800.00	630.00			
28	WATTLE	L.F.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-75.00 %			
	16.0000		640.00	480.00	-160.00	160.00	-480.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00			
30	TACKIFIER								
	1.8000 ACRE		800.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	800.0000		0.00 %	
			1,440.00	0.00	-1,440.00	1,440.00		0.00	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-116								
	1.8000 ACRE		6,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	8,000.0000		33.33 %	
			10,800.00	0.00	-10,800.00	14,400.00		3,600.00	
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.7000 ACRE		6,000.0000	10,000.0000	66.67 %	6,000.0000		0.00 %	
			4,200.00	7,000.00	2,800.00	4,200.00		0.00	
33	FINE COMPOST								
	0.7000 ACRE		21,000.0000	40,000.0000	90.48 %	15,000.0000		-28.57 %	
			14,700.00	28,000.00	13,300.00	10,500.00		-4,200.00	
TRAFFIC									
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	175.0000 L.F.		60.0000	81.0000	35.00 %	85.0000		41.67 %	
			10,500.00	14,175.00	3,675.00	14,875.00		4,375.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	1.0000 EACH		4,300.0000	5,500.0000	27.91 %	6,000.0000		39.53 %	
			4,300.00	5,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00		1,700.00	
36	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	353.0000 L.F.		100.0000	61.0000	-39.00 %	65.0000		-35.00 %	
			35,300.00	21,533.00	-13,767.00	22,945.00		-12,355.00	
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	19.0000 EACH		42.0000	90.0000	114.29 %	90.0000		114.29 %	
			798.00	1,710.00	912.00	1,710.00		912.00	
38	PAINT LINE								
	1830.0000 L.F.		1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	1.5000		0.00 %	
			2,745.00	2,745.00	0.00	2,745.00		0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %			
			100.00	80.00	-20.00	80.00	-20.00			
40	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.3000	MI.	10,000.0000	26,000.0000	160.00 %	27,500.0000	175.00 %			
			3,000.00	7,800.00	4,800.00	8,250.00	5,250.00			
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	1040.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	3.5000	366.67 %			
			780.00	1,040.00	260.00	3,640.00	2,860.00			
42	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	22.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.5000	-72.50 %	10.0000	-50.00 %			
			440.00	121.00	-319.00	220.00	-220.00			
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2160.0000	HR	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %	3.5000	-53.33 %			
			16,200.00	10,800.00	-5,400.00	7,560.00	-8,640.00			
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			147.50 %		33.33 %			
			120,000.00	297,000.00	177,000.00	160,000.00	40,000.00			
45	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00				
OTHER ITEMS										
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	6.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %			
			450.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	150.00			
47	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %			
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00			
48	REPLACE CULVERT - TRENCHLESS									
	72.0000	L.F.	2,500.0000	1,275.0000	-49.00 %	1,475.0000	-41.00 %			
			180,000.00	91,800.00	-88,200.00	106,200.00	-73,800.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3520 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6725
 HWY : SR 025
 TITLE : SR 25
 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS
 EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 24Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
49	INSERTION AND RECEIVING PITS								
	L.S.				-20.00 %		-14.00 %		
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	21,500.00	-3,500.00		
50	FA - REMOVING STEEL CASING OBSTRUCTIONS								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00			
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
53	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
55	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				0.00 %		75.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,750.00	750.00		
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	2265.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %		
			9,060.00	10,192.50	1,132.50	6,795.00	-2,265.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,318,749.50	\$1,709,584.00	29.64%	\$1,789,278.00	35.68%	\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,318,749.50	\$1,709,584.00	29.64%	\$1,789,278.00	35.68%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	